# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6867949

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
4ARMSTRONG LLC	08/13/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHN JOSEPHO
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 1630
City:	TROUT CREEK
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59874

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10314759

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

## Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (760)452-0744

**Email:** kcariffe@torreycoastgroup.com

Correspondent Name: KEN A. CARIFFE

Address Line 1: 5650 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4ARM	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEN A. CARIFFE	
SIGNATURE:	/s/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Patent Assignment to JGJ from 4Arm 8-13-2021#page1.tif

PATENT 506821128 REEL: 057199 FRAME: 0951

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 4ArmStrong, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, with an address at 300 Carlsbad Village Dr. #108a-389, Carlsbad, CA 92008("Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the patent and/or patent application identified as U.S. Patent No. 10314759 (Grip And Forearm Enhancer Device And Method), Application No. 14954896, including the inventions described therein and any patent issued and reissued thereon (collectively, the "Patent"), the renewals therefore and all claims for past or future infringement thereof; and,

WHEREAS, John Josepho, an individual, with an address at P.O. Box 1630, Trout Creek, MT 59874 ("Assignee"), and Assignor have entered into a Surrender of Collateral Agreement (the "Agreement") dated February 26, 2021, under which Assignor agreed to grant and Assignee agreed to accept all the assets of Assignor, including the aforesaid Patent, and the applications and renewals therefore and all claims for past or future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of any and all liens, restrictions, claims and encumbrances, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, together with all rights of registration, maintenance, and protection thereof in any form, all rights to income, royalties, damages and payments now due or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto, and all rights of recovery and of legal action for past or future infringements and of interference proceedings and reexaminations involving such Patents.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of California, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of California without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this 13th day of August, 2021.

4ARMSTRONG, LLC

John Josepho, Manager 4Armstrong, LLC

JOHN JOSEPHO

TRACEY DEAN NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Trout Creek, Montana **My Commission Expires** March 26, 2024

PATENT

REEL: 057199 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 08/17/2021